The Applicant applied to the Tribunal by way of application dated 21 May 

2025.  The application was for payment in respect of rent arrears, together 
with certain other costs associated with the Property and the condition of 
the Property at the end of the tenancy. 

2. In total the sum being sought was Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred and 
Fifty Six Pounds (£8,756).   

3. Of that sum, Three Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety One Pounds and 
Sixty Seven Pounds (£3,191.67) represented outstanding arrears of rent. 

4. The application was accepted for a determination on 22 July 2025 and 
served by Sheriff Officers on 17 October 2025.

[...]

(£4,191.67), with time to pay at the rate of One Hundred Pounds (£100) 
per month, with a commencement date of no later than 9 January 2026. 

• Findings in Fact 

1. The parties entered into a tenancy agreement for the property, with a 

commencement date of 1 March 2023 and a rent of Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Five Pounds (£825). 

2. At the conclusion of the tenancy, there were rent arrears of Three 
Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety One Pounds and Sixty Seven Pence 
(£3,191.67). 

3. In addition, the Applicant had incurred costs involved in the renovation of 
the property.